MOGALAKWENA MUNICIPALITY

EXTENSION OF VALIDITY PERIOD

Mogalakwena Local Municipality hereby informs the Service Providers who submitted
bids for the below mentioned tenders, about the extension of tender validity period.

No

Project Name

Tender Number

Notice
Number

Closing
Date

Extension
Date

APPOINTMENT OF A  SERVICE
PROVIDER FOR LEASE OF
SURVELIANCE CAMERAS AND ACCESS
CONTROL FOR A PERIOD OF 36
MONTHS

02-2019/20

97/2019

10.09.2019
@ 10 am

27.05.2020

APPOINTMENT OF FOUR (04) SERVICE
PROVIDERS FOR RENDERING OF
PRIVATE SECURITY SERVICES TO
MUNICIPAL OFFICES, BUILDINGS AND
OTHER MUNICIPAL STRATEGIC AREAS
FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS AS AND
WHEN THE NEED ARISES.

03-2019/20

97/2019

31.08.2019
@ 10 am

07.05.2020

APPOINTMENT OF FOUR (04)
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PROVIDER
FOR ENGINEERING RELATED
SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF THREE
YEARS AS AND WHEN THE NEED
ARISES-WATER INFRASTRUCTURE

05-2019/20

97/2019

08.10.2019
@10AM

08.05.2020

APPOINTMENT OF FOUR (04) SERVICE
PROVIDERS FOR CIVIL AND
MECHANICAL INFRASTRUCTURE FOR
WATER SUPPLY SCHEME (WSIG) FOR
A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS AS AND
WHEN THE NEED ARISES-WATER
INFRASTRUCTURE

19-2019/20

98/2019

11.10.2019
@10AM

11.05.2020

APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF FOUR
(04) SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR THE
MAINTENANCE OF PLANT,
MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT AND
VEHICLES FOR A PERIOD OF 36
MONTHS AS AND WHEN REQUIRED

21-2019/20

98/2019

25.11.2019
@10AM

25.05.2020




Any enquiries relating to this extension may be addressed to Supply Chain Management, SCM Unit,
Tel no 015 491 9649/9662/9647, supplychain@mogalakwena.gov.za

All proposals are being evaluated in accordance with the SCM Policy of the Mogalakwena Local
Municipality, MFMA and other related legislations.
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