

EXTENSION OF VALIDITY PERIOD

Mogalakwena Local Municipality hereby informs the Service Providers who submitted bids for the below mentioned tenders, about the extension of tender validity period.

No	Project Name	Tender Number	Notice Number	Closing Date	Extension Date
1.	APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR LEASE OF SURVELIANCE CAMERAS AND ACCESS CONTROL FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS	02-2019/20	97/2019	10.09.2019 @ 10 am	27.05.2020
2.	APPOINTMENT OF FOUR (04) SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR RENDERING OF PRIVATE SECURITY SERVICES TO MUNICIPAL OFFICES, BUILDINGS AND OTHER MUNICIPAL STRATEGIC AREAS FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS AS AND WHEN THE NEED ARISES.	03-2019/20	97/2019	31.08.2019 @ 10 am	07.05.2020
3.	APPOINTMENT OF FOUR (04) PROFESSIONAL SERVICES PROVIDER FOR ENGINEERING RELATED SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS AS AND WHEN THE NEED ARISES-WATER INFRASTRUCTURE	05-2019/20	97/2019	08.10.2019 @10AM	08.05.2020
4.	APPOINTMENT OF FOUR (04) SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR CIVIL AND MECHANICAL INFRASTRUCTURE FOR WATER SUPPLY SCHEME (WSIG) FOR A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS AS AND WHEN THE NEED ARISES-WATER INFRASTRUCTURE	19-2019/20	98/2019	11.10.2019 @10AM	11.05.2020
5.	APPOINTMENT OF A PANEL OF FOUR (04) SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF PLANT, MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT AND VEHICLES FOR A PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS AS AND WHEN REQUIRED	21-2019/20	98/2019	25.11.2019 @10AM	25.05.2020

Any enquiries relating to this extension may be addressed to Supply Chain Management, SCM Unit, Tel no 015 491 9649/9662/9647, supplychain@mogalakwena.gov.za

All proposals are being evaluated in accordance with the SCM Policy of the Mogalakwena Local Municipality, MFMA and other related legislations.

BS GUNQISA

MUNICIPAL MANAGER